main frameworks: Individual Microentrepreneur (MEI), Microenterprise (ME) or Small 

Business (EPP). 

The first is the basic form of incorporation of a company; it cannot have partners; it 

can have a maximum of one employee and the annual revenue is up to R$ 81,000.00 

(eighty-one thousand reais). The second may have a single owner or a partnership with 

two or more partners, with annual gross revenue less than or equal to R$ 360,000.00 

(three hundred and sixty thousand reais). And the third, as well as the second, can have 

one or more owners, but its revenue can vary from R$ 360,000.00 (three hundred and sixty 

thousand reais) to R$ 4,800,000.00 (four million and eight hundred thousand reais) per 

year (SEBRAE, 2023). 

CF/88, through its Articles 170 and 179, ensures differentiated legal treatment to 

MEs and EPPs, with the aim of simplifying, eliminating or reducing their administrative, tax, 

social security and credit obligations, in order to stimulate the competitiveness and